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DATE	 DAY	 OPPONENT	 SITE (ARENA)	 TV	 TIME (CT)/RESULT
Oct. 6	 Friday	 LATE NIGHT IN THE PHOG	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 6:30 p.m.
Oct. 29	 Sunday	 at Illinois (EXH)	 Champaign, Ill. (State Farm Arena)	 Big Ten Network	 5 p.m.
Nov. 1	 Wednesday	 FORT HAYS STATE (EXH)	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Nov. 6	 Monday	 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Nov. 10	 Friday	 MANHATTAN COLLEGE	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Nov. 14	 Tuesday	 vs. Kentucky#	 Chicago, Ill. (United Center)	 ESPN	 8:30 p.m.
Nov. 20	 Monday	 Chaminade%	 Honolulu, Hawaii (Stan Sheriff Center) 	 ESPNU	 8 p.m.
Nov. 21	 Tuesday	 Marquette/UCLA%	 Honolulu, Hawaii (Stan Sheriff Center)	 ESPN/ESPN2	 9:30 p.m./4 p.m.
Nov. 22	 Wednesday	 Gonzaga/Purdue/Syracuse/Tennessee%	Honolulu, Hawaii (Stan Sheriff Center)	 ESPN/ESPN2/ESPNU	 TBD
Nov. 28	 Tuesday	 EASTERN ILLINOIS	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Dec. 1	 Friday	 CONNECTICUT~	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN2	 8 p.m.
Dec. 5	 Tuesday	 KANSAS CITY	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Dec. 9	 Saturday	 MISSOURI	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 4:15 p.m.
Dec. 16	 Saturday	 at Indiana	 Bloomington, Ind. (Simon Skjodt Assembly Hall)	 CBS	 11:30 a.m.
Dec. 22	 Friday	 YALE	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Dec. 30	 Saturday	 vs. Wichita State	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	 ESPN2	 3 p.m.
Jan. 6	 Saturday	 TCU*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 CBS	 1 p.m.
Jan. 10	 Wednesday	 at UCF*	 Orlando, Fla. (Financial Arena)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 6 p.m.
Jan. 13	 Saturday	 OKLAHOMA*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 1 p.m.
Jan. 16	 Tuesday	 at Oklahoma State*	 Stillwater, Okla. (Gallagher-Iba Arena)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Jan. 20	 Saturday	 at West Virginia*	 Morgantown, W.Va. (WVU Coliseum)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 3 p.m.
Jan. 22	 Monday	 CINCINNATI*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Jan. 27	 Saturday	 at Iowa State*	 Ames, Iowa (Hilton Coliseum)	 CBS	 12:30 p.m.
Jan. 30	 Tuesday	 OKLAHOMA STATE*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Feb. 3	 Saturday	 HOUSTON*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 3 p.m.
Feb. 5	 Monday	 at Kansas State*	 Manhattan, Kan. (Bramlage Coliseum)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Feb. 10	 Saturday	 BAYLOR*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 5 p.m.
Feb. 12	 Monday	 at Texas Tech*	 Lubbock, Texas (United Supermarkets Arena)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Feb. 17	 Saturday	 at Oklahoma*	 Norman, Okla. (Lloyd Noble Center)	 ESPN	 3 p.m.
Feb. 24	 Saturday	 TEXAS*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 5 p.m.
Feb. 27	 Tuesday	 BYU*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 Now on ESPN+	 7 p.m.	
March 2	 Saturday	 at Baylor*	 Waco, Texas (Foster Pavilion)	 ESPN	 11 a.m.
March 5	 Tuesday	 KANSAS STATE*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN or ESPN2	 8 p.m.
March 9	 Saturday	 at Houston*	 Houston, Texas (Fertitta Center)	 ESPN	 3 p.m.
Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship
March 12	 Tuesday	 Day #1	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)
March 13	 Wednesday	 Day #2	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	
March 14	 Thursday	 Quarterfinals	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	
March 15	 Friday	 Semifinals	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	
March 16	 Saturday	 Final	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	
NCAA Championship
March 17	 Sunday	 Selection Sunday
March 19/20	 Tuesday/Wednesday	 First Four	 UD Arena (Dayton, Ohio)
March 21/23	 Thursday/Saturday	 First/Second Rounds	 Spectrum Center (Charlotte, N.C.); CHI Health Center (Omaha, Neb.); PPG Paints Arena (Pittsburgh); 
			   Vivint Smart Home Arena (Salt Lake City)
March 22/24	 Friday/Sunday	 First/Second Rounds	 Barclays Center (Brooklyn, N.Y.); Gainbridge Fieldhouse (Indianapolis); 
			   Spokane Veterans Memorial Arena (Spokane, Wash.); FedExForum (Memphis, Tenn.)
March 28/30	 Thursday/Saturday	 Regionals	 TD Garden (Boston); Crypto.com Arena (Los Angeles)
March 29/31	 Friday/Sunday	 Regionals	 American Airlines Center (Dallas); Little Caesars Arena (Detroit)
April 6	 Saturday	 Final Four	 State Farm Stadium (Glendale, Ariz.)
April 8	 Monday	 National Championship	 State Farm Stadium (Glendale, Ariz.)
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